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have been forcibly displaced as of early December 2024. More ——
Chad 168K 2K

than 3 million people have fled to neighbouring countries

Egypt 346K

including refugees, returnees, and third country nationals, with South Sudan

8.5 million plus newly internally displaced within Sudan. These UUb:a
iganda

numbers continue to increase at an alarming rate as the fighting Ethiopia MEETR

and displacement continue. With the impact of the conflict car B 28K 25K
growing in the region, the regional refugee response includes

seven countries: the Central African Republic, Chad, Egypt,

EGYPT ‘L

Ethiopia, Libya, South Sudan and Uganda. 1.49 M
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The 2025 Sudan Regional Refugee Response Plan (RRP) outlines ( ‘ | sauDI ARABIA

the multi-agency, multi-sector response strategy and financial \

requirements of 111 partners supporting host governments in |

the seven countries, to respond with life-saving and, in tandem,

resilience building interventions for a projected 4.8 million people N
SUDAN \ h

(up from 3.3 million in 2024), including refugees, returnees,
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third country nationals and host communities. The number of L.s9MrTe

refugees is projected to increase by 1 million. Further inclusion
in and support to national social services, a stronger partnership ‘
with development actors particularly in creating “integrated \ fheegn
settlements” and a strong focus on localization are key elements / *

for 2025. Some 37 partners are local NGOs (approximately one e EIE;I(?«NA

third). As humanitarian needs continue to grow exponentially the financial requirements for January — December 2025 are USD 1.8 billion (up from USD 1.5
billion in 2024). Reported funding for the RRP has been concerningly low -- as of early December, the 2024 RRP was approximately 30 per cent funded. The
2025 ask of USD 1.8 billion covers crucial protection functions such as registration and identification of the most vulnerable upon arrival, response structures
for gender-based violence, health -- including mental health -- food, transport, logistics, and education among others. Food, health and protection remain
the top three budget lines.

The implementation of the Sudan Regional RRP is in accordance with the Global Compact on Refugees and the Refugee Coordination Model, in support
of host governments who have taken the lead in responding to this crisis. UNHCR’s Regional Director for the East, Horn of Africa and the Great Lakes, Mr.

Mamadou Dian Balde, is the Regional Refugee Coordinator for the Sudan emergency. Local coordination mechanisms ensure that partners work effectively,

share information and avoid duplication of efforts. There is a strong push to engage development actors from the outset.

PROJECTED POPULATION PLANNING FIGURES

Country Refugees 2 Returnees®#¢ | Third Country Host Community Total
Nationals®

Central African Republic 50,000 2,500 27,900 80,400

Chad 1,424,000 2,000 167,800 1,593,800

Egypt 1/42,300 345,600 1,487,900

Ethiopia 133,200 30,700 56,000 219,900

Libya 375,000 1,000 70,000 446,000 L
Asila, a refugee from Sudan, stitches a

South Sudan 641,000 1,000 67,000 709,300 scarf at Threads of Hope. Threads of Hope
Cairo is a for-profit social enterprise whose

Uganda 135,100 148,900 284,000 primary goal is to produce sustainabe work
for marginalized women, both locals and

Total 3,901,000 33,200 4,000 883,200 4,821,300 refugees. OUNHCR/ Pedro Costa Goems

1. UN agencies and some international NGOs are operational in more than one country but are counted only once as a partner in the RRP although their interventions may vary by country.

2. This figure includes mainly Sudanese refugees and others who were themselves refugees in Sudan now fleeing into neighbouring countries.

3. The returnee figures for CAR and Ethiopia includes returnees in 2024 and projected in 2025.

4. There are 460,500 returnees to South Sudan for whom the budget requirements are included in the HRP for South Sudan rather than the Sudan RRP. This includes 268,500 who arrived in 2024 and
192,000 projected to arrive in 2025.

5. There are 20,000 Ethiopian migrant returnees and 1,000 third country nationals in Ethiopia who are also not included in this RRP; they are reflected in the IOM Response Overview for the Sudan Crisis
and Neighboring Countries.

6.There are also approximately 300,000 mainly migrant returnees for whom the budget requirements are included in the Chad HRP rather than the Sudan RRP. This includes 240,000 who have arrived by
December 2024 and 61,700 projected to arrive in 2025.



2025 FINANCIAL REQUIREMEN

CENTRAL
SOUTH
SECTOR AFRICAN CHAD EGYPT ETHIOPIA LIBYA UGANDA TOTAL US$
SUDAN
REPUBLIC
Basic Needs 6,266,398 28,612,411 61,221,088 18,511,381 19,645,000 21,808,054 1,500,000 157,564,331
Education 2,628,702 44,838,154 25,232,126 12,459,579 10,770,000 20,499,894 8,868,405 125,296,859
Food Security 21,115,702 216,127,938 40,215,271 23,840,263 14,250,000 166,388,513 12,993,768 494,931,455

Protection (including
Child Protection & 11,265,815 79,477,832 35,357,436 21,767,022 23,570,000 65,267,760 237,227 259,823,092

Gender-Based Violence)

Public Health & Nutrition 8,540,868 89,149,722 46,726,236 19,937,514 27,820,000 56,972,459 17,246,611 266,393,411
Livelihoods & Economic
5,174,166 85,766,398 17,597,757 20,459,886 4,295,000 15,645,214 17,857,709 166,796,130
Inclusion
Supply (Logistics &
2,200,086 21,917,667 989,583 777,935 19,350,000 45,235,270
Procurement)
Telecommunications 195,000 2,100,000 777,935 3,072,935
Settlement & Shelter &
12,181,636 74,702,467 8,830,000 20,126,575 90,000 20,551,065 16,193,333 152,675,076
Housing
Water, Sanitation &
6,867,916 58,579,690 1,520,000 21,632,655 6,192,000 29,302,986 9,371,428 133,466,675

Hygiene

GRAND TOTAL US$ 76,436,288 701,272,278 237,689,497 160,290,745 106,632,000 415,785,945 107,148,482 1,805,255,234

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Sudan Situation Data Portal - https://data.unhcr.org/en/situations/sudansituation;

Contact: kenrbext@unhcr.org

RRP PARTNERS 2025

CENTRAL
SOUTH
PARTNER AFRICAN CHAD EGYPT ETHIOPIA LIBYA UGANDA TOTAL US$
SUDAN
REPUBLIC
ACROSS 2,328,200 2,328,200
Action Against Hunger 3,450,000 1,500,000 4,950,000
Action Aid Ethiopia 70,780 70,780
Action for the Needy in Ethiopia 77,076 77,076
Action pour la Protection, la Santé,
I'Environnement et la Lutte contre la Pénurie 751,613 751,613
Alimentaire
Action pour le Developpement I'Humanitaire,
7,006,000 7,006,000
I'Education, la Soldarite et la Cohesion Sociale
Adventist Development and Relief Agency 1,090,000 1,850,000 2,940,000
Africa Development Aid 700,000 700,000
Africa Humanitarian Action 2,000,000 2,000,000
African Community Agency for Development and
85,000 85,000
Relief
African Initiative for Relief and Development 11,000 2,500,000 2,611,000
Agence de Développement Economique et
2,000,000 2,000,000
Social
Agency for Child Relief Aid 950,000 950,000
Agency for Cooperation and Research in
822,856 822,856
Development
Agency for Technical Cooperation and
6,811,710 2,520,000 1,880,400 11,212,110
Development
Alight 768,782 2,275,036 3,043,818

ALIMA - Alerte Sante 95517 955,117



PARTNER

Alliance Forum for Development
Association for International Development
Cooperation

Association of Volunteers in International Service
Balqgees

Care Egypt Foundation

CARE International

Catholic Relief Services

Concern Worldwide

Cooperazione e Sviluppo

Cooperazione Internazionale

Damas for Development

DanChurchAid

Danish Refugee Council

Dialogue and Research Institute

Egyptian Food Bank

Egyptian Foundation for Refugee Rights
Egyptian Red Crescent

Episcopal Development Aid

Ethiopian Orthodox Church, Development and
Inter Church Aid Commission

Etijah

Finn Church Aid

Food Against Hunger

Food and Agriculture Organization

Give Directly

GOAL

Good Neighbors Ethiopia

Greater Upper Nile Organization

Guera Touristique

Healthcare Foundation Organization
HealthRight International

Helpcode / ODP

Humane-Aid for Community Organization
Humanitarian and Development Consortium

Humanitarian Assistance and Development

Services

Humanity & Inclusion

Impact for Community Development

Impact Initiatives

Inkomoko

Innovative Humanitarian Solutions

Integrated Humanitarian Aid

International Committee for Emergency Aid and
Development

International Committee for the Development of
Peoples

International Labour Organization

International Medical Corps

International Organization For Migration
International Rescue Committee

INTERSOS

Islamic Relief Ethiopia

Jesuit Refugee Service

L'Association Humanitaire d'’Appui au

Développement Locale

CENTRAL
AFRICAN CHAD
REPUBLIC

3,800,000

1,000,000

2,807,000

5,000,000 12,340,000

305,468

1,100,750 2,904,415

19,040,000,

6,065,000

2,500,000

4,862,861

3,400,000

EGYPT

102,000

1,757,400

1,479,874

26,000

170,000
60,000

4,280,665

733,400

585,952

433,750

977,392

31,730,000

ETHIOPIA

2,040,987

7,168,000

1,400,000

85,376

12,000

380,000

539,322

3,850,000

1,450,000

3,000,000

LIBYA

3,020,000

150,000

2,000,000

700,000

260,000

2,500,000
10,277,000
3,350,000

1,590,000

SOUTH
SUDAN

1,768,346

1,468,000

350,000

720,000

1,638,000

11,300,000

599,220

250,000

1,140,000

150,000

575,000

3,600,000

3,000,000

819,468

250,000

11,450,000

UGANDA

655,000

1,750,000

800,000

3,500,000

1,668,405

7,500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

350,000

2,375,000

6,080,000

445,000

TOTAL US$

655,000

3,800,000

1,750,000
102,000
1,757,400
1,000,000
1,479,874
1,768,346
3,020,000
150,000
26,000
800,000
9,775,000
350,000
170,000
60,000
4,280,665

720,000

2,040,987

733,400
1,668,405
1,638,000

43,308,000
1,000,000
1,999,220

85,376
250,000
305,468
1,140,000
1,500,000
700,000
150,000

575,000

350,000

10,566,117
433,750
260,000
3,012,000
380,000

819,468

19,040,000

539,322

977,392
2,500,000
52,187,000

22,760,000
4,090,000
3,000,000

4,862,861

3,400,000



PARTNER

Life Makers Foundation (Egypt)
Lutheran World Federation

Medair

Medicair

Medical Teams Interantional

Norwegian Refugee Council

Oxfam International

Plan International

Premier Urgence International

Refugee Development Organisation
Relief International

Remotecoders

Réseau de Concertation des Acteurs et
Promoteurs de Développement Durable
Samaritans Purse

Save the Children International
Secours Islamique

Solidarités International

South Sudan Women United

Sudan Volunteer Organization

Syria Al Gad

Tafawol Association for Special Needs and
Development

Terre Des Hommes

Transcultural Psychosocial Organization

Uganda Refugee Disaster and Management

Council

UN Entity for Gender Equality and the
Empowerment of Women

UN-Habitat

United Nations Development Programme
United Nations Educational, Scientific and
Cultural Organization

United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees
United Nations Humanitarian Air Service
United Nations International Children's
Emergency Fund

United Nations Population Fund

United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS
War Child Holland

Water Mission Uganda

Welthungerhilfe

WeWorld-GVC

Women Agency for Resilience and

Transformation

World Food Programme

World Health Organization
World Relief

World Vision International

Youth Empowerment Foundation

Youth Relief Organisation

GRAND TOTAL US$

CENTRAL
AFRICAN
REPUBLIC

3,050,000

500,000

2,338,454

36,289,127

6,782,000

2,800,000

15,755,957

2,820,000

76,436,288

CHAD

830,000

26,408,721
1,601,474
5,561,355

2,854,170

775,500

927798

2,991,515

100,000

15,200,000

245721734

3,000,000

42,698,601

12,500,000

100,000

252,031,231
10,000,000

1,309,995

701,272,278

EGYPT

3,527,006

11,492,475

24,400

9,631,605

241,800

30,000

817,370

600,000

810,000

7,580,000

324,000

85,766,136

9,410,000

9,100,000

20,000

37,623,271

18,355,000

237,689,497

ETHIOPIA

1,902,855

3,665,310

5,894,333

9,525,300

83,964,484

3,302,000

2,500,000

24,354,140

840,000

50,000

160,290,745

LIBYA

6,850,000

2,250,000

1,100,000

6,565,000

22,000,000

15,000,000

5,700,000

200,000

13,500,000

7100,000

106,632,000

SOUTH
SUDAN

4,726,184

1,730,000

1,692,000

3,100,000

3,296,622

15,000

8,300,000

2,543,835

2,500,000

4,000,000

1,003,000

7300,000

132,628,234

23,413,526

2,869,020

400,000

1,500,000

490,000

158,979,854

500,000

1,510,000

402,000

415,785,945

UGANDA

100,977

1,000,000
760,000
4,000,000

1,850,000

250,000

363,981

2,300,000

1,950,000

45,000,000

3,056,263

1,875,000

700,000

800,000

10,096,000

1,250,000

107148,482

TOTAL US$

3,527,006
4,827,161
830,000
1,730,000
2,902,855
39,376,031
11,751,474
28,094,785
5,104,170
15,000
8,300,000

24,400

775,500

2,543,835
12,131,605
927,798
6,991,515
1,003,000
100,000

241,800

30,000

1,917,370

250,000

363,981

3,400,000

810,000

50,458,754

324,000

651,369,715

3,000,000

103,662,390

37,344,020
120,000
1,100,000
800,000
1,500,000

200,000

490,000

512,340,453
39,615,000
1,309,995
1,560,000
1,250,000

402,000

1,805,255,234




