Sudan Regional Refugee Response Plan

January - December 2025

AT A GLANCE

2025 SUDAN REGIONAL RRP PLANNED RESPONSE

4,821,300

TOTAL PLANNING FIGURES

US\$1.8 B FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS

PARTNERS¹

OVERVIEW

As we enter the third year of conflict in Sudan, 12 million people have been forcibly displaced as of early December 2024. More than 3 million people have fled to neighbouring countries including refugees, returnees, and third country nationals, with 8.5 million plus newly internally displaced within Sudan. These numbers continue to increase at an alarming rate as the fighting and displacement continue. With the impact of the conflict growing in the region, the regional refugee response includes seven countries: the Central African Republic, Chad, Egypt, Ethiopia, Libya, South Sudan and Uganda.

The 2025 Sudan Regional Refugee Response Plan (RRP) outlines the multi-agency, multi-sector response strategy and financial requirements of 111 partners supporting host governments in the seven countries, to respond with life-saving and, in tandem, resilience building interventions for a projected 4.8 million people (up from 3.3 million in 2024), including refugees, returnees, third country nationals and host communities. The number of refugees is projected to increase by 1 million. Further inclusion in and support to national social services, a stronger partnership with development actors particularly in creating "integrated settlements" and a strong focus on localization are key elements for 2025. Some 37 partners are local NGOs (approximately one



third). As humanitarian needs continue to grow exponentially the financial requirements for January – December 2025 are USD 1.8 billion (up from USD 1.5 billion in 2024). Reported funding for the RRP has been concerningly low -- as of early December, the 2024 RRP was approximately 30 per cent funded. The 2025 ask of USD 1.8 billion covers crucial protection functions such as registration and identification of the most vulnerable upon arrival, response structures for gender-based violence, health -- including mental health -- food, transport, logistics, and education among others. Food, health and protection remain the top three budget lines.

The implementation of the Sudan Regional RRP is in accordance with the Global Compact on Refugees and the Refugee Coordination Model, in support of host governments who have taken the lead in responding to this crisis. UNHCR's Regional Director for the East, Horn of Africa and the Great Lakes, Mr. Mamadou Dian Balde, is the Regional Refugee Coordinator for the Sudan emergency. Local coordination mechanisms ensure that partners work effectively, share information and avoid duplication of efforts. There is a strong push to engage development actors from the outset.

PROJECTED POPULATION PLANNING FIGURES

Country	Refugees ²	Returnees ^{3,4,6}	Third Country Nationals⁵	Host Community	Total
Central African Republic	50,000	2,500		27,900	80,400
Chad	1,424,000		2,000	167,800	1,593,800
Egypt	1,142,300			345,600	1,487,900
Ethiopia	133,200	30,700		56,000	219,900
Libya	375,000		1,000	70,000	446,000
South Sudan	641,000		1,000	67,000	709,300
Uganda	135,100			148,900	284,000
Total	3,901,000	33,200	4,000	883,200	4,821,300



Asila, a refugee from Sudan, stitches a scarf at Threads of Hope. Threads of Hope Cairo is a for-profit social enterprise whose primary goal is to produce sustainabe work for marginalized women, both locals and refugees. ©UNHCR/ Pedro Costa Goems

1. UN agencies and some international NGOs are operational in more than one country but are counted only once as a partner in the RRP although their interventions may vary by country.

2. This figure includes mainly Sudanese refugees and others who were themselves refugees in Sudan now fleeing into neighbouring countries.

3. The returnee figures for CAR and Ethiopia includes returnees in 2024 and projected in 2025.

4. There are 460,500 returnees to South Sudan for whom the budget requirements are included in the HRP for South Sudan rather than the Sudan RRP. This includes 268,500 who arrived in 2024 and 192,000 projected to arrive in 2025.

5. There are 20,000 Ethiopian migrant returnees and 1,000 third country nationals in Ethiopia who are also not included in this RRP; they are reflected in the IOM Response Overview for the Sudan Crisis and Neiahboring Countries.

6.There are also approximately 300,000 mainly migrant returnees for whom the budget requirements are included in the Chad HRP rather than the Sudan RRP. This includes 240,000 who have arrived by December 2024 and 61,700 projected to arrive in 2025.

2025 FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS									
SECTOR	CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC	CHAD	EGYPT	ETHIOPIA	LIBYA	SOUTH SUDAN	UGANDA	TOTAL US\$	
Basic Needs	6,266,398	28,612,411	61,221,088	18,511,381	19,645,000	21,808,054	1,500,000	157,564,331	
Education	2,628,702	44,838,154	25,232,126	12,459,579	10,770,000	20,499,894	8,868,405	125,296,859	
Food Security	21,115,702	216,127,938	40,215,271	23,840,263	14,250,000	166,388,513	12,993,768	494,931,455	
Protection (including Child Protection & Gender-Based Violence)	11,265,815	79,477,832	35,357,436	21,767,022	23,570,000	65,267,760	23,117,227	259,823,092	
Public Health & Nutrition	8,540,868	89,149,722	46,726,236	19,937,514	27,820,000	56,972,459	17,246,611	266,393,411	
Livelihoods & Economic Inclusion	5,174,166	85,766,398	17,597,757	20,459,886	4,295,000	15,645,214	17,857,709	166,796,130	
Supply (Logistics & Procurement)	2,200,086	21,917,667	989,583	777,935		19,350,000		45,235,270	
Telecommunications	195,000	2,100,000		777,935				3,072,935	
Settlement & Shelter & Housing	12,181,636	74,702,467	8,830,000	20,126,575	90,000	20,551,065	16,193,333	152,675,076	
Water, Sanitation & Hygiene	6,867,916	58,579,690	1,520,000	21,632,655	6,192,000	29,302,986	9,371,428	133,466,675	
GRAND TOTAL US\$	76,436,288	701,272,278	237,689,497	160,290,745	106,632,000	415,785,945	107,148,482	1,805,255,234	

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Sudan Situation Data Portal - <u>https://data.unhcr.org/en/situations/sudansituation;</u> Contact: kenrbext@unhcr.org

RRP PARTNERS 2025

PARTNER	CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC	CHAD	EGYPT	ETHIOPIA	LIBYA	SOUTH SUDAN	UGANDA	TOTAL US\$
ACROSS						2,328,200		2,328,200
Action Against Hunger				3,450,000			1,500,000	4,950,000
Action Aid Ethiopia				70,780				70,780
Action for the Needy in Ethiopia				77,076				77,076
Action pour la Protection, la Santé, l'Environnement et la Lutte contre la Pénurie Alimentaire		751,613						751,613
Action pour le Developpement l'Humanitaire, l'Education, la Soldarite et la Cohesion Sociale		7,006,000						7,006,000
Adventist Development and Relief Agency						1,090,000	1,850,000	2,940,000
Africa Development Aid						700,000		700,000
Africa Humanitarian Action						2,000,000		2,000,000
African Community Agency for Development and Relief						85,000		85,000
African Initiative for Relief and Development		111,000				2,500,000		2,611,000
Agence de Développement Economique et Social		2,000,000						2,000,000
Agency for Child Relief Aid						950,000		950,000
Agency for Cooperation and Research in Development							822,856	822,856
Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development		6,811,710			2,520,000	1,880,400		11,212,110
Alight				768,782		2,275,036		3,043,818
ALIMA - Alerte Sante		955,117						955,117

PARTNER	CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC	CHAD	EGYPT	ETHIOPIA	LIBYA	SOUTH SUDAN	UGANDA	TOTAL US\$
Alliance Forum for Development							655,000	655,000
Association for International Development								
Cooperation		3,800,000						3,800,000
Association of Volunteers in International Service							1,750,000	1,750,000
Balgees			102,000					102,000
Care Egypt Foundation			1,757,400					1,757,400
CARE International		1,000,000						1,000,000
Catholic Relief Services			1,479,874					1,479,874
Concern Worldwide						1,768,346		1,768,346
Cooperazione e Sviluppo					3,020,000			3,020,000
Cooperazione Internazionale					150,000			150,000
Damas for Development			26,000					26,000
DanChurchAid							800,000	800,000
Danish Refugee Council		2,807,000			2,000,000	1,468,000	3,500,000	9,775,000
Dialogue and Research Institute						350,000		350,000
Egyptian Food Bank			170,000					170,000
Egyptian Foundation for Refugee Rights			60,000					60,000
Egyptian Red Crescent			4,280,665					4,280,665
Episcopal Development Aid						720,000		720,000
						720,000		720,000
Ethiopian Orthodox Church, Development and Inter Church Aid Commission				2,040,987				2,040,987
			733,400					733,400
Etijah Finn Church Aid			755,400				1668 405	1,668,405
						1028.000	1,668,405	
Food Against Hunger	=			7400.000		1,638,000		1,638,000
Food and Agriculture Organization	5,000,000	12,340,000		7,168,000		11,300,000	7,500,000	43,308,000
Give Directly							1,000,000	1,000,000
GOAL				1,400,000		599,220		1,999,220
Good Neighbors Ethiopia				85,376				85,376
Greater Upper Nile Organization						250,000		250,000
Guera Touristique		305,468						305,468
Healthcare Foundation Organization						1,140,000		1,140,000
HealthRight International							1,500,000	1,500,000
Helpcode / ODP					700,000			700,000
Humane-Aid for Community Organization						150,000		150,000
Humanitarian and Development Consortium						575,000		575,000
Humanitarian Assistance and Development Services							350,000	350,000
Humanity & Inclusion	1,100,750	2,904,415	585,952			3,600,000	2,375,000	10,566,117
Impact for Community Development			433,750					433,750
Impact Initiatives					260,000			260,000
Inkomoko				12,000		3,000,000		3,012,000
Innovative Humanitarian Solutions				380,000				380,000
Integrated Humanitarian Aid						819,468		819,468
International Committee for Emergency Aid and		10.0.1.7.7						
Development		19,040,000,						19,040,000
International Committee for the Development of				F20.022				F00.000
Peoples				539,322				539,322
International Labour Organization			977,392					977,392
International Medical Corps					2,500,000			2,500,000
International Organization For Migration			31,730,000	3,850,000	10,277,000	250,000	6,080,000	52,187,000
International Rescue Committee		6,065,000		1,450,000	3,350,000	11,450,000	445,000	22,760,000
INTERSOS		2,500,000			1,590,000			4,090,000
Islamic Relief Ethiopia				3,000,000				3,000,000
Jesuit Refugee Service		4,862,861						4,862,861
L'Association Humanitaire d'Appui au								
Développement Locale		3,400,000						3,400,000

PARTNER	CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC	CHAD	EGYPT	ETHIOPIA	LIBYA	SOUTH SUDAN	UGANDA	TOTAL US\$
Life Makers Foundation (Egypt)			3,527,006					3,527,006
Lutheran World Federation						4,726,184	100,977	4,827,161
Medair		830,000						830,000
Medicair						1,730,000		1,730,000
Medical Teams Interantional				1,902,855			1,000,000	2,902,855
Norwegian Refugee Council		26,408,721		3,665,310	6,850,000	1,692,000	760,000	39,376,031
Oxfam International	3,050,000	1,601,474				3,100,000	4,000,000	11,751,474
Plan International		5,561,355	11,492,475	5,894,333		3,296,622	1,850,000	28,094,785
Premier Urgence International		2,854,170			2,250,000			5,104,170
Refugee Development Organisation						15,000		15,000
Relief International						8,300,000		8,300,000
Remotecoders			24,400					24,400
Réseau de Concertation des Acteurs et								
Promoteurs de Développement Durable		775,500						775,500
Samaritans Purse						2,543,835		2,543,835
Save the Children International			9,631,605			2,500,000		12,131,605
Secours Islamique		927,798						927,798
Solidarités International		2,991,515				4,000,000		6,991,515
South Sudan Women United						1,003,000		1,003,000
Sudan Volunteer Organization		100,000						100,000
Syria Al Gad			241,800					241,800
Tafawol Association for Special Needs and								
Development			30,000					30,000
Terre Des Hommes			817,370		1,100,000			1,917,370
Transcultural Psychosocial Organization							250,000	250,000
Uganda Refugee Disaster and Management							202.004	252.004
Council							363,981	363,981
UN Entity for Gender Equality and the	500.000		c 00 000				2 200 000	2 400 000
Empowerment of Women	500,000		600,000				2,300,000	3,400,000
UN-Habitat			810,000					810,000
United Nations Development Programme	2,338,454	15,200,000	7,580,000	9,525,300	6,565,000	7,300,000	1,950,000	50,458,754
United Nations Educational, Scientific and			324,000					324,000
Cultural Organization			524,000					324,000
United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees	36,289,127	245,721,734	85,766,136	83,964,484	22,000,000	132,628,234	45,000,000	651,369,715
United Nations Humanitarian Air Service		3,000,000						3,000,000
United Nations International Children's Emergency Fund	6,782,000	42,698,601	9,410,000	3,302,000	15,000,000	23,413,526	3,056,263	103,662,390
United Nations Population Fund	2,800,000	12,500,000	9,100,000	2,500,000	5,700,000	2,869,020	1,875,000	37,344,020
United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS		100,000	20,000					120,000
War Child Holland						400,000	700,000	1,100,000
Water Mission Uganda							800,000	800,000
Welthungerhilfe						1,500,000		1,500,000
WeWorld-GVC					200,000	,,		200,000
Women Agency for Resilience and Transformation						490,000		490,000
World Food Programme	15,755,957	252,031,231	37,623,271	24,354,140	13,500,000	158,979,854	10,096,000	512,340,453
World Health Organization	2,820,000	10,000,000	18,355,000	840,000	7,100,000	500,000	10,000,000	39,615,000
World Relief	2,020,000	1,309,995	10,333,000	040,000	7,100,000	500,000		1,309,995
		1,309,993		E0.000		1 510 000		
World Vision International				50,000		1,510,000	1250.000	1,560,000
Youth Empowerment Foundation						402,000	1,250,000	1,250,000
Youth Relief Organisation						402,000		402,000
GRAND TOTAL US\$	76,436,288	701,272,278	237,689,497	160,290,745	106,632,000	415,785,945	107,148,482	1,805,255,234